

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 17-432 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 3/22/2017

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to send four Police Explorers to the Police Memorial Week in

Washington, D.C.

**Sponsors:** Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2017	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/22/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to send four Police Explorers to the Police Memorial Week in Washington, D.C.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police Foundation has provided funding for the Saint Paul Police Explorer program (RES 15-375, RES 15-1615); and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police would like to send four Explorers along with two officers to Washington, D.C. to attend the Police Memorial Week from May 10, 2017 to May 16, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the public purpose is to educate and expose the Saint Paul Police Explorer students to the historical contributions of police officers; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council approves the travel plans as stated.